



January 29, 2025

Name Address City, State ZIP

Re:

PowerConneX New Albany Energy Center First Public Informational Meeting Notice for Proposed Natural Gas Fired Electric Generating Facility in New Albany, Licking County, Ohio

Dear ____:

We are contacting you to invite you and your family to the upcoming public information meeting for the PowerConneX New Albany Energy Center project. The public information meeting will consist of a traditional in-person open-house poster board session to ensure that everyone has an opportunity to learn about the project and that we have an opportunity to engage with the community regarding our planned electric generation facility. For these reasons, we are inviting you and your family to attend the public information meeting on February 19, 2025. Details for the meeting are briefly outlined below and further details are provided in the attached public notice.

The PowerConneX New Albany Energy Center project (Project) is a natural gas fired electric generation facility being proposed by PowerConneX, Inc. to be located in New Albany, Licking County, Ohio. The PowerConneX New Albany Energy Center project will be holding its first public information meeting on February 19, 2025 from 6 p.m. to 8 p.m. at the New Albany-Plain Local Schools Annex Building, 79 North High Street, New Albany, Ohio 43054 in order to provide the public with an opportunity to become informed about the Project and ask questions. Information addressing the facility will be made available through an open house, posterboard session format. Attendees may arrive anytime between 6 p.m. to 8 p.m. to engage with Company representatives on hand to answer questions and solicit comments regarding the facility. The PowerConneX New Albany Center project plans to hold a second public information meeting on March 19, 2025 and will send a separate letter leading up to that meeting.

If you have any questions, you may contact a member of the PowerConneX development team at (703) 935-1980 and pcxenergynewalbany@edgeconnex.com.

Sincerely,

Matthew C. McDonnell

Marken (. M. Donill

Attorney for PowerConneX, Inc.